# 7837246

# CH \$40.0

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pergo, Inc.		04/18/2005	CORPORATION:

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pergo (Europe) AB
Street Address:	Strandridaregatan 8
Internal Address:	Box 1010
City:	Trelleborg
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE 231 25
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78372464	C'MON IN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)339-8268

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.625.3500

Email: richard.lukas@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Roger P. Furey, Esq.,

Address Line 1: 1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 700 - East Lobby

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Roger P. Furey, Esq.,

Address Line 1: 1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 700 - East Lobby

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0539

900024486

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sylvia D. Davis, Esq.	
Signature:	/Sylvia D. Davis/	
Date:	05/11/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=C'MON IN#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0540

## Trademark Assignment From Pergo, Inc. to Pergo (Europe) AB

In re U.S. Trademark Application of:

Serial No.: 78/372,464

Law Office: 110

Filed: February 23, 2004

Examining Attorney: Tarah K. Hardy Ludlow

Mark: C'MON IN

This Assignment is made this 18th day of 1901 L., 2005, by Pergo, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), located at 3128 Highwoods Boulevard, Raleigh, NC 27064, to Pergo (Europe) AB, a Corporation of Sweden ("Assignee"), located at Strandridaregatan 8, Box 1010, SE - 231 25 Trelleborg, Sweden.

WHEREAS, Assignor is currently using in its business the trademark (the "Trademark") identified above and/or has a *bona fide* intent to continue use in its business of the Trademark.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires, and Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark and the right to sue and recover for any past infringements of the Trademark.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute and provide promptly after its execution hereof, such further instruments, documents or assignments as may be reasonably necessary to effectuate the purposes of this transaction and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this instrument.

Dated: \_/8/04/05

RECORDED: 05/11/2005

Name: Tony Sturrus

By:

Title: CEO Region North America

TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0541